



Manitoba Hydro Place | 360 Portage Avenue | Winnipeg, MB R3C 0G8

www.hydro.mb.ca

Date: 2023 07 19

No: 04

Manitoba Hydro reaches tentative agreement with IBEW

Union agrees to take offer to membership to vote, suspend strike action

WINNIPEG — Manitoba Hydro and International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) Local 2034 reached a tentative collective agreement earlier today.

Specific terms of the offer will not be disclosed. The union has indicated they are recommending acceptance of the offer. The union also agreed to pause all strike action effective immediately pending the results of a ratification vote next week.

The improved offer was presented late Tuesday.

IBEW represents approximately 2,300 electrical workers at Manitoba Hydro across the province. The union began strike action June 30.

-30 -

For more information, please contact:

Scott Powell — Director, Corporate Communications 204-360-4417 Cell. 204-299-8849 spowell@hydro.mb.ca

Bruce Owen — Media Relations Officer 204-360-3651 Cell. 204-794-8270 bowen@hydro.mb.ca